

request-413077-

e3359a02@whatdotheyknow.com

Contact: Mr M Benton Tel: 01302 734001

Fax:

Email: FOI@doncaster.gov.uk Website: www.doncaster.gov.uk

Date: 23rd June 2017

Dear Lisa Booning,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 19th June 2017 for information about cashless parking in Doncaster. Please find below Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

Questions

1. Do "you" provide a cashless parking system?

Answer

Yes

2. How many car parks (off-street) do "you" operate? (regardless of whether a cashless parking system is in operation).

Answer

We operate 16 car parks

3. If "you" provide a cashless parking system, is this for on-street, and/or off-street parking?

Answer

Both

4. If "you" provide a cashless parking system for off-street parking (car parks), how many of these use a cashless parking system?

Answer

All car parks

Doncaster Council



5. If a cashless parking system is currently being used, when was the system first introduced? Should the complete date not be available, the month and year will suffice.

Answer

November 2013

6. How many companies have provided a cashless parking system on "your" behalf since 1st January 2012? If more than one, please outline the name of the company, and the dates the contract started and ended.

Answer

1

7. What is the name of the company who provide "your" current cashless parking system? If this is currently under negotiation, please highlight this.

Answer

Ring Go, and at moment, there is no movements to change operator

8. What date did the current cashless parking provider agree a contract to provide cashless parking?

Answer

November 2013

9. If the answer to this differs from question 8, what date was the cashless parking system first available to the public?

Answer

No difference

10. How much does a single cashless parking transaction currently cost the council?

Answer

Nothing.

11. What is the total revenue, total costs and total profit made from Penalty Charge Notices (PCNs) by the council in the latest financial year?

Answer

This information can be found:

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/transport-streets-parking/car-parking-in-doncaster



12. Who is/are the responsible Council individual/individuals for managing/overseeing the council's cashless parking system? Please provide the full name, role and public email address.

Mark Benton
Team Manager Vehicles and Contracts
parking.services@doncaster.gov.uk

Doncaster Council estimate that it has cost £25.00 to respond to this request for information.

Reviewing any decisions made:

You can ask us to review any decisions made about your request. You do this by writing to Freedom of Information Officer,

Doncaster Council,

Civic Office,

Waterdale

Doncaster,

DN1 3BU

e-mail: FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

You can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Please contact the Commissioner for details on how to do this - telephone 01625 545700, address: Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Internet: http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely,

Mark Benton Team Manager Vehicles and Contracts

